

# Vegan Brioche Bun

**UNIT:** 48 x 82g



## Description

Soft, slightly sweet, and dairy-free, this vegan brioche bun is perfect for gourmet burgers and plant-based menus. It holds its shape well and toasts beautifully, making it ideal for busy service.



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1078 kJ 255 kcal
Fat	3.4 g
- of which saturates	1.2 g
Carbohydrates	49.2 g
- of which sugars	6.6 g
Fibre	2.8 g
Protein	8.4 g
Salt	0.8 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	No
Contains Eggs	No
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	No
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	May Contain
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	No
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	No

### Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	Yes
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	Yes
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

## Ingredients

**WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Remove the packs required from the box and lie flat. Allow to defrost at room temperature for approximately 1 hour. Can be stored until the best before date if stored at -18oC or below. Once defrosted, store in a cool dry place in a sealed bag and use within 2 days. Do not store defrosted products at chilled temperatures as this will accelerate staling. DO NOT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED.

Sugar, Yeast, Vegetable Oils (Palm and Rapeseed), Glaze (Water, Pea Protein, Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Maize Starch), Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Colour (E160aiii), Flour Treatment Agent (E300)

## Directions for Use Storage Instructions

## Packaging

GTIN:  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom (n/a)

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 01/06/2025